FEATURES
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
L.T.F.
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification 33
Efficiency higher than 85%
Power Factor >95%

C US
®
RoHS
FCC Part 15
Class B compliant
15W DA15W 120V Series
Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Dimmable Low Voltage LED Driver - CLASS 2
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA15W220C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 68.2V DC 220 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W280C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 53.6V DC 280 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W320C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 46.9V DC 320 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W350C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 42.9V DC 350 mA A5, B9, T11, PL1
DA15W420C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 35.8V DC 420 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W440C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 34.1V DC 440 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W500C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 30.0V DC 500 mA A5, B9, T11, PL1
DA15W550C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 27.3V DC 550 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W620C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 24.3V DC 620 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W700C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 21.5V DC 700 mA A5, B9, T11, PL1
DA15W750C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 20.0V DC 750 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W900C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 16.7V DC 900 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W1000C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 15.0V DC 1000 mA A5, B9, PL1
D
im
m
ab

D
A
15
W
L.T.F.
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification34
Constant Voltage
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA15W12V 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 12V DC 1250 mA A5, B9, PL1
DA15W24V 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.125 A 24V DC 630 mA A5, B9, PL1
Dimming Guide
Model # Dimming Code
(L) DA15WXXXX Standard Dimming
(L) DA15WXXXXD010 0-10V Dimming